6/11/25, 12:52 PM

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL

AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)
COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE
PRINCIPAL NAME

PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION

SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL.

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT
EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE,
BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE
NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES

MOUNT CARMEL SCHOOL

2630051

23034

SECTOR 47-B CHANDIGARH, CHANDIGARH, CHANDIGARH - 160047
PARVEENA JOHN SINGH

M.A., M.Phill, B.Ed., D.Lit(Hons.)

mountcarmelchd@gmail.com

01722630145

https://mountcarmelchd.org/mount-carmel/mandatory-public-
disclosure/

https://mountcarmelchd.org/mount-carmel/mandatory-public-
disclosure/

https://mountcarmelchd.org/mount-carmel/mandatory-public-
disclosure/

https://mountcarmelchd.org/mount-carmel/mandatory-public-
disclosure/

https://mountcarmelchd.org/mount-carmel/mandatory-public-
disclosure/

https://mountcarmelchd.org/mount-carmel/mandatory-public-
disclosure/

https://mountcarmelchd.org/mount-carmel/mandatory-public-
disclosure/

https://mountcarmelchd.org/mount-carmel/mandatory-public-
disclosure/

IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER

APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :
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https://mountcarmelchd.org/mount-carmel/mandatory-public-
disclosure/

https://mountcarmelchd.org/mount-carmel/mandatory-public-
disclosure/

https://mountcarmelchd.org/mount-carmel/mandatory-public-
disclosure/

https://mountcarmelchd.org/mount-carmel/mandatory-public-
disclosure/

https://mountcarmelchd.org/mount-carmel/mandatory-public-
disclosure/

1 PRINCIPAL PARVEENA JOHN SINGH
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 86
PGT 20
TGT 37
PRT 26
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1.5:1
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 1
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER 1
RESULT CLASS: X
1 2025 188 186 99.0
RESULT CLASS: XII
1 2025 115 112 97.0
E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:
1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 11114.22
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 59 & 41
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS INSQ 8 & 71
MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 19

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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6

7

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Dr. Parveena John Singh

Harmeet Puri

Indra Mani Pusola

Megha Sharma
Sumita

Nishtha Khaira
Preeti Sharma
Mamta Handa
Jaskamal Kaur
Shammi Dhillon
Manju Sharma
Amudha Dalal
Neeru Bajaj
Jhimly Dhar
Bindu John
Punam Anand
Kavita Sahni
Veena Garg
Arritu Dange
Nirmala James
Jishy George C.
Kavita sharma
Sarita Pahuja
Punam Kampani
Rupali Puri
Indu

Vicky Singh
Manisha Rajpal
Prabhjot Kaur
Parveen Sinha
Shruti Garg
Kamal Samuel

Nazma

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING
THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

PRINCIPAL

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PET

PET

14

https://youtu.be/Rzpy51wc76Q?si=od1rno0YfUAYpCql

M. Phil
M.Sc.
M.Sc.
M.Sc.
P. hd
M.A.
M.Com.
M.A.
M.P.Ed.
M.P.Ed.
M.A.
M.Sc.
M.Sc.
M.A.
M.Sc.
M.Sc.
B.A.
M.Sc.
B.A.
M.Sc.
B.Sc.
M.Phil
M.A.
M.A.
M.A.
M.A.
B.A.
M.Sc.
M.Sc.
M.A.
M.A.
B.P.Ed.

B.A.
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34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Jagdeep Kaur
Jaswinder Sharma
Jennifer George
Preeti Mathur
Shelly Bansal
Sonia Chhabra
Asha Mamgain
Leena Nair
Shivani Khanna
Bhawna Dhamija
Maninder Sehmi
Sonam Sood
Jyoti Sharma
Virta Pahuja
Gurpreet Kaur
Nisha Rani

Deepti Kanwar
Jasmine Kaur
Romi Halder
Arushi Sharma
Bhavna Jaitley
ALKA BAHUGUNA
Ananya

Veerpal Sharma
SHWETA THAKUR
Ashmeet Kaur
Mamta Gupta
Vinita Blessen Samuel
Shikha Khanna
Divya Kant
Tanisha Arora
Fiza Khan

Nisha Malpotra
Ambika Marya
Deepak Kumar
Gaurav

Anjali Mishra

Sumiran Aggarwal

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT
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B.FA.

B.A.

B.A.

M.C.A.

B.A.

M.A.

B.A.

B.A.

M.A.

M.A.

Post Graduate
Graduate

Post Graduate
Graduate

Post Graduate
M.A.

Post Graduate
Post Graduate
B.A.

Post Graduate
Post Graduation
M.A

Post graduate
Graduation
POST GRADUATION
Post Graduation
M.A

MCA
Graduation
Graduation

Post Graduate
Graduation

Post Graduation
Post Graduation
Graduation
Graduation

Post Graduation

Post Graduation
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72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89
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Pooja Devi
JASLEEN KAUR SABHARWAL
Hiteshi

Jasmine Arora
Tushar Massey
POONAM SHARMA
HARJIT KAUR
SAPNA SHARMA
DIVYA SIBIA

HOLY HELOIS
KAJAL BANSAL
Konika Thakur
Sushant Lall
Savleen Kaur
Jasmine Kamboj
Sneha Roy

Farida Jalal

Muskaan Hans
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TGT

VICE PRINCIPAL

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

M.P.Ed

MA.

Post Graduation

Post Graduation

B.Tech

Post Graduation

Post Graduation

Post Graduation

Post Graduation

Post Graduation

Post Graduation

Post Graduation

Post Graduation

Post Graduation

Graduation

Graduation

Post Graduation

Graduation
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