APPENDIX-IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	MOUNT CARMEL SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	2630051
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	23034
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	SECTOR 47-B CHANDIGARH, CHANDIGARH, CHANDIGARH - 160047
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	PARVEENA JOHN SINGH
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A., M.Phill, B.Ed., D.Lit(Hons.)
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	mountcarmelchd@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	01722630145

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://mountcarmelchd.org/mount-carmel/mandatory-public-disclosure/
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://mountcarmelchd.org/mount-carmel/mandatory-public-disclosure/
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://mountcarmelchd.org/mount-carmel/mandatory-public-disclosure/
1	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://mountcarmelchd.org/mount-carmel/mandatory-public-disclosure/
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://mountcarmelchd.org/mount-carmel/mandatory-public-disclosure/
j.	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://mountcarmelchd.org/mount-carmel/mandatory-public-disclosure/
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://mountcarmelchd.org/mount-carmel/mandatory-public-disclosure/
3	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://mountcarmelchd.org/mount-carmel/mandatory-public-disclosure/

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

	SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
--	--------	-----------------------	--

1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://mountcarmelchd.org/mount-carmel/mandatory-public-disclosure/
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://mountcarmelchd.org/mount-carmel/mandatory-public-disclosure/
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://mountcarmelchd.org/mount-carmel/mandatory-public-disclosure/
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://mountcarmelchd.org/mount-carmel/mandatory-public-disclosure/
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://mountcarmelchd.org/mount-carmel/mandatory-public-disclosure/

D:STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	PARVEENA JOHN SINGH
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	86
	PGT	20
	тет	37
	PRT	26
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.5:1
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	1
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	1

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	188	186	99.0	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	115	112	97.0	

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	11114.22
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	59 & 41
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR) $$	8 & 71
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	19

6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	14
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/Rzpy51wc76Q?si=od1rno0YfUAYpCqI

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

. TLACHER DE			
SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Dr. Parveena John Singh	PRINCIPAL	M. Phil
2	Harmeet Puri	PGT	M.Sc.
3	Indra Mani Pusola	PGT	M.Sc.
4	Megha Sharma	PGT	M.Sc.
5	Sumita	PGT	P. hd
6	Nishtha Khaira	PGT	M.A.
7	Preeti Sharma	PGT	M.Com.
8	Mamta Handa	PGT	M.A.
9	Jaskamal Kaur	PGT	M.P.Ed.
10	Shammi Dhillon	PGT	M.P.Ed.
11	Manju Sharma	PGT	M.A.
12	Amudha Dalal	TGT	M.Sc.
13	Neeru Bajaj	TGT	M.Sc.
14	Jhimly Dhar	PGT	M.A.
15	Bindu John	TGT	M.Sc.
16	Punam Anand	TGT	M.Sc.
17	Kavita Sahni	TGT	B.A.
18	Veena Garg	TGT	M.Sc.
19	Arritu Dange	TGT	B.A.
20	Nirmala James	TGT	M.Sc.
21	Jishy George C.	TGT	B.Sc.
22	Kavita sharma	PGT	M.Phil
23	Sarita Pahuja	TGT	M.A.
24	Punam Kampani	TGT	M.A.
25	Rupali Puri	TGT	M.A.
26	Indu	TGT	M.A.
27	Vicky Singh	TGT	B.A.
28	Manisha Rajpal	PGT	M.Sc.
29	Prabhjot Kaur	PGT	M.Sc.
30	Parveen Sinha	PGT	M.A.
31	Shruti Garg	TGT	M.A.
32	Kamal Samuel	PET	B.P.Ed.
33	Nazma	PET	B.A.

/11/25, 12:52 F	141	Mandatory Disclosure Details SARAS	0.0
34	Jagdeep Kaur	PRT	B.F.A.
35	Jaswinder Sharma	PRT	B.A.
36	Jennifer George	PRT	B.A.
37	Preeti Mathur	TGT	M.C.A.
38	Shelly Bansal	PRT	B.A.
39	Sonia Chhabra	PRT	M.A.
40	Asha Mamgain	PRT	B.A.
41	Leena Nair	PRT	B.A.
42	Shivani Khanna	PRT	M.A.
43	Bhawna Dhamija	TGT	M.A.
44	Maninder Sehmi	TGT	Post Graduate
45	Sonam Sood	TGT	Graduate
46	Jyoti Sharma	PRT	Post Graduate
47	Virta Pahuja	PRT	Graduate
48	Gurpreet Kaur	PGT	Post Graduate
49	Nisha Rani	TGT	M.A.
50	Deepti Kanwar	TGT	Post Graduate
51	Jasmine Kaur	PRT	Post Graduate
52	Romi Halder	PRT	B.A.
53	Arushi Sharma	PRT	Post Graduate
54	Bhavna Jaitley	PRT	Post Graduation
55	ALKA BAHUGUNA	PGT	M.A
56	Ananya	PRT	Post graduate
57	Veerpal Sharma	PRT	Graduation
58	SHWETA THAKUR	PGT	POST GRADUATION
59	Ashmeet Kaur	PGT	Post Graduation
60	Mamta Gupta	TGT	M.A
61	Vinita Blessen Samuel	PRT	MCA
62	Shikha Khanna	NTT	Graduation
63	Divya Kant	NTT	Graduation
64	Tanisha Arora	NTT	Post Graduate
65	Fiza Khan	NTT	Graduation
66	Nisha Malpotra	PGT	Post Graduation
67	Ambika Marya	PRT	Post Graduation
68	Deepak Kumar	PRT	Graduation
69	Gaurav	PRT	Graduation
70	Anjali Mishra	PRT	Post Graduation
71	Sumiran Aggarwal	PRT	Post Graduation

6/11/25, 12:52 PM		Mandatory Disclosure Details SARAS 6.0	
72	Pooja Devi	TGT	M.P.Ed
73	JASLEEN KAUR SABHARWAL	VICE PRINCIPAL	MA.
74	Hiteshi	TGT	Post Graduation
75	Jasmine Arora	TGT	Post Graduation
76	Tushar Massey	TGT	B.Tech
77	POONAM SHARMA	PRT	Post Graduation
78	HARJIT KAUR	TGT	Post Graduation
79	SAPNA SHARMA	PGT	Post Graduation
80	DIVYA SIBIA	PRT	Post Graduation
81	HOLY HELOIS	PRT	Post Graduation
82	KAJAL BANSAL	TGT	Post Graduation
83	Konika Thakur	TGT	Post Graduation
84	Sushant Lall	TGT	Post Graduation
85	Savleen Kaur	TGT	Post Graduation
86	Jasmine Kamboj	TGT	Graduation
87	Sneha Roy	TGT	Graduation
88	Farida Jalal	PRT	Post Graduation
89	Muskaan Hans	TGT	Graduation